• Recommended by bond rating companies [COCC’s current underlying
S&P rating of AA]

6

7

Key Revenue Assumptions:
2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23

 State Aid- CCSF $570M (+3.5%) 2017/19 Biennium, and $598M (+5%)

2019/21 Biennium and $628M (+5%) 2021/23 Biennium. $9.15M $8.33M $8.58M $8.28M $8.76M $8.43M

 Current Year Property Tax Revenue growth rates
5.9% 5.5% 5.0% 5.0% 4.5% 4.5%

 Tuition Rate Increases per credit-

o In-District

o Non-Resident Veteran

o Out-of-District/Border State

o Out-of-State/International

 Technology Fee Increases per credit-

$2.00

$3.50

$5.00

$10.00

$0.00

$4.00

$6.25

$8.50

$17.00

$3.00

$4.00

$6.25

$8.50

$17.00

$3.00

$4.00

$6.25

$8.50

$17.00

$0.00

$4.00

$6.25

$8.50

$17.00

$0.00

$4.00

$6.25

$8.50

$17.00

$0.00

 Enrollment- Changes in annualized paid credits
-3.3% -3% -2% 0% 2% 2%

 Transfers-in (transfers to the GF from other funds)
$2.28M $2.24M $2.00M $2.00M $2.00M $2.00M

Key Expenditure Assumptions:

 Salary Increases-

o Faculty

o Classified

o Administrators/PNM

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

 Health Insurance rate increases
2.3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%

 PERS rate increases [+3 basis points to state rate each biennium]
28% 0% 21% 0% 18% 0%

 Operating costs (e.g., utilities, services, insurance)  inflation adjustment
0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3%

 Transfers-out (transfers to other funds from the GF)
$2.14M $2.64M $2.82M $2.93M $3.05M $3.17M

Key Revenue and Expenditure Assumptions

General Fund Revenue/Expenditure Forecast (F.1)

8

In Thousands ( 000's )

Actual Actual Actual Actual Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23

Revenue and Support:

1. State Aid: 6,740$   7,577$   9,411$   9,321$   9,159$   8,337$   8,585$   8,280$   8,766$   8,433$

Property Taxes

2.   Current Year Taxes 12,398 13,381 14,221 15,010 15,724 16,589 17,418 18,289 19,112 19,972